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Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Verification Certificate 

Pragma Holdings (Pty) Ltd 
;ncluding those entities listed per Annexure B of this certificate 

Registration No: 

VAT No: 

2000/009673/07 

41701955400 

Address: 
Pragma Building, DJ Wood Way, Bellville West, 
Western Cape, 7530 

Financial Year end assessed: 30 September 2023 

Certificate Number: GEN/JK/01/12/07/2024 

Version No: 

Black Ownership Participation 

Black Ownership: 

Black Female Ownership: 

Black Designated Groups Ownership: 

Black Youth Ownership: 

Black Disabled Ownership: 

Black Unemployed Ownership: 

Black Rural Ownership: 

Black Military Veterans Ownership: 

Black New Entrant Ownership: 

51% Black Owned : 

30% Black Women Owned : 

Modified Flow Through Principle 

Exclusion Principle 

57.22% 

33.63% 

21.18% 

21.18% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

57.22% 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Empowering Supplier: 

Scorecard Applied: 

Sub-Sector Applied: 

Scorecard Size Applied: 

Discounting Principle: 

Broad Based BEE Status level: 

Yes 

Amended Codes of Good Practice 

N/A 

Generic 

No 

A Level 2 Conlributor to B-BBEE 

BEE Procurement Recognition: 125% 

Youth Employment Service {YES) 

Participated in Y.E.S Initiative: 

Achieve Y.E.S Target and 2.5% Absorption: 

Achieve 1.5 x Y.E.S Target and 5% Absorption: 

Achieve Double Y.E.S Target and 5% Absorption : 

A Level 2 Contributor to B-BBEE 
Description 

Ownership 
Management Control 
Skills Development 

Enterprise & Supplier Development 
Socio-Economic Development 

Additional Y.E.S Points 
Overall Score 

Score 

25,00 
11,31 
12,01 
43,98 
3,52 

0.00 
95,82 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Issue Date: 12-Jul-24 
Expiry Date: 11-Jul-25 

Period of validity: 12 Months 

This Certificate and the verification report are based on information provided to MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd and represent an independent opinion based on the verification and anafysis 
compfeted by MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd. The calculation of the scores have been determined in accordance with the Department of Trade, Industry & Competition's Amended Codes 
of Good Practice on Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment, as amended, Gazetted an 31 May 2019, Gazette No. 42496. Digitalfy signed certificates are signed using an Advanced 

Electronic Signature in accordance with the regulations and compliant with the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 2002 

MSCT BEE Services (Ply) Ltd Reg 2011/109066/07 
Directors R Clark S Grau 
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Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Verification Certificate 

Annexure B: Consolidated Verification Certificate issued to 

Pragma Holdings (Pty) Ltd 

Certificate No. GENIJK/01/12107/2024 
Version No: 1 

Entities Included in the Consolidated Verification Certificate 

Company Name 

Pragma Holdings (Ply) Ltd 

Pragma Africa (Ply) Ltd 

Pragma Products (Pty) Ltd 

Pragma IP (Pty) Ltd 

Pragma Property (Pty) Ltd 

Machine Assessment and Reliability Technology (Ply) Ltd 

Prag ma Academy (Ply) Ltd 

~ 

j-v1 
~ ~¾lei0 
Tecnniea1 Signatory: Jorene Kotzee 

Registration Number 

2000/009673/07 

2005/025736/07 

2000/009492/07 

2010/004040/07 

2008/026652/07 

2006/033710/07 

2016/100985/07 

VAT RegIstratIon Number 

41701 95400 

4370224224 

4220195400 

4920255819 

4270252820 

4910234725 

4920273804 

Issue Date: 
Expiry Oate: 

12-Jul-24 
11-Jul-25 

Period of validity: 12 Months 

This Cenificate and the verification report are based on information provided to MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ud and represent an independent opinion based on the verification and analysis 
completed by MSCT BEE Services (Ply) Ltd. The calculation of the scores have been determined in accordance with the Department of Trade, Industry & Competition's Amended Codes 
of Good Practice on Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment, as amended, Gazetted on 31 May 2019, Gazette No. 42496. Digffalfy signed certificates are signed using an Advanced 

Electronic Signature in accordance with the regulations and compliant with the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 2002 

MSCT BEE Services (Pty) ltd Reg 2011/109066/07 
D,rectors R Clark S Grau 
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