Making Significant Changes Together

Amended Codes of Good Practice

N/A



MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd Office S2, The Sanctuary Shopping Centre c/o De Beer Avenue & Broadway Blvd Services (1984) 1730 TeL: +27 (0)21 852 5646, Fax: +27 (0)86 600 4965 Email: bbbee@msctbee.coza | www.msctbee.com

Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Verification Certificate

Pragma Holdings (Pty) Ltd

including those entities listed per Annexure B of this certificate

Registration No: 2000/009673/07 Empowering Supplier:

VAT No: 41701955400 Scorecard Applied:

Address: Pragma Building, DJ Wood Way, Bellville West, Western Cape, 7530 Sub-Sector Applied:

Financial Year end assessed: 30 September 2023 Scorecard Size Applied: Generic

0.00%

Certificate Number: GEN/JK/01/12/07/2024 Discounting Principle: No

Version No: 1 Broad Based BEE Status level: A Level 2 Contributor to B-BBEE

BEE Procurement Recognition: 125%

Black Ownership Participation Youth Employment Service (YES)

Black Ownership: 57.22% Participated in Y.E.S Initiative:

Black Female Ownership: 33.63% Achieve Y.E.S Target and 2.5% Absorption: No
Black Designated Groups Ownership: 21.18% Achieve 1.5 x Y.E.S Target and 5% Absorption: No
Black Youth Ownership: 21.18% Achieve Double Y.E.S Target and 5% Absorption: No
Black Disabled Ownership: 0.00%

30% Black Women Owned: Yes
Modified Flow Through Principle No
Exclusion Principle No

Black Unemployed Ownership:

A Level 2 Contributor to B-BBEE

Description	Score	
Ownership	25,00	
Management Control	11,31	
Skills Development	12,01	
Enterprise & Supplier Development	43,98	
Socio-Economic Development	3,52	
Additional Y.E.S Points	0.00	
Overall Score	95.82	

Technikal Signatory: Jorene Kotzee

Issue Date: 12-Jul-24 Expiry Date: 11-Jul-25 Period of validity: 12 Months

This Certificate and the verification report are based on information provided to MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd and represent an independent opinion based on the verification and analysis completed by MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd. The calculation of the scores have been determined in accordance with the Department of Trade, Industry & Competition's Amended Codes of Good Practice on Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment, as amended, Gazetted on 31 May 2019, Gazette No. 42496. Digitally signed certificates are signed using an Advanced Electronic Signature in accordance with the regulations and compliant with the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 2002





Making Significant Changes Together



MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd
Office S2, The Sanctuary Shopping Centre
c/o De Beer Avenue & Broadway Blvd
Somerset West, 7130
Tel: +27 (0)21 852 5646, Fax: +27 (0)86 600 4965
Email: bbbee@msctbee.co.za | www.msctbee.com

Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Verification Certificate

Annexure B: Consolidated Verification Certificate issued to

Pragma Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Certificate No: GEN/JK/01/12/07/2024 Version No: 1

Entities Included in the Consolidated Verification Certificate

Company Name	Registration Number	VAT Registration Numbe
Pragma Holdings (Pty) Ltd	2000/009673/07	4170195400
Pragma Africa (Pty) Ltd	2005/025736/07	4370224224
Pragma Products (Pty) Ltd	2000/009492/07	4220195400
Pragma IP (Pty) Ltd	2010/004040/07	4920255819
Pragma Property (Pty) Ltd	2008/026652/07	4270252820
Machine Assessment and Reliability Technology (Pty) Ltd	2006/033710/07	4910234725
Pragma Academy (Pty) Ltd	2016/100985/07	4920273804
	/	
	1	

This Certificate and the verification report are based on information provided to MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd and represent an independent opinion based on the verification and analysis completed by MSCT BEE Services (Pty) Ltd. The calculation of the scores have been determined in accordance with the Department of Trade, Industry & Competition's Amended Codes of Good Practice on Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment, as amended, Gazetted on 31 May 2019, Gazette No. 42496. Digitally signed certificates are signed using an Advanced Electronic Signature in accordance with the regulations and compliant with the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 2002



Technical Signatory: Jorene Kotzee



Issue Date: Expiry Date:

Period of validity: 12 Months

12-Jul-24

11-Jul-25